bi~ginning, together with all the right, title and interest, if any, of the owner 
of, in and to the streets in front thereof to the centre thereof. 

-and authorizes the Comptroller to enter into contracts for the acquisition of the 
same at private sale at a price not exceeding twenty-one thousand one hundred dol-
lars 1$21,100), for Parcel No, 1 and twenty-one thousand nine hundred and fifty 
dollars ($21,950) for Parcel No. 2, said contracts to be approved by the Corporation 
Coun!,el as to form. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Deputy and Acting Comptroller, the President of the Board of 

Aldermen and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx,

[...]

Resolved, That the Corporation Counsel is hereby authorized and directed to 

institute condemnation proceedings for the acquisition of said lands and premises, 
the assessed valuation of which, with other property, as shown on the books of record 
in the Department of Taxes and Assessments for the year 1917 is eighteen thousand 
dollars ($18,000) ; and be it further 

Resolved, That title to said property shall vest in The City of New York upon 
the day after the entry and filing of the order of the Supreme Court, granting the 
appli--ation of The City of New York to condemn said property, as authorized by sec-

[...]

Manhattan terminal of the Brooklyn Bridge and for such other changes as 
may be necessary to carry out said plans, and for the purpose of providing the 
necessary means for the same, the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized 
to issue corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
two hundred and forty-six thousand dollars ($246,000)." 

-be and the same is further amended to make the amount read two hunrded and 
forty-three thousand and three hundred dollars ($243,300), the amendment herein 
having the effect of rescinding twenty-seven hundred dollars ($2,700) in the cor-
porate stock authorization for the fund entitled "C.D.B.

[...]

This sum comprised about 20,000 items, entered from January 1, 
1910, to Ilecember 31, 1916, in the Register of Unclaimed Salaries and Wages, No. 6, 
Part 1, of this department. 

On July 7, 1916, your Board adopted a resolution transferring to the General Fund 
of the City for the Reduction of Taxation sixteen thousand nine hundred and eighty-
one dollars and two cents ($16,981.02), this sum representing salaries and wages due 
and payable on December 31, 1909, and prior thereto, which appeared on the books of 
this department on January 31, 1916. As these items remained unclaimed for a period 
of six years and thirty days, their payment was barred by the Statute of Limitations.

[...]

contract between The City of New York, acting by the Commission, and Eppinger 
& Russell Company, for the Supply of Treated Ties and Timber, for use in the 
construction of rapid transit railroads, and appropriated for the purpose of pro-
viding means to carry out said contract the sum of Five thousand five hundred dol-
lars ($5,500). The Commission is advised that the material under this contract has 
been delivered and accepted. The final estimate of the work indicates that there 
remains unexpended out of the above appropriation of Five thousand five hundred 

dollars ($5,500) a balance in the sum of Twenty-three and 45-100 dollars ($23.45). 
The Commission, therefore, in view of the foregoing, hereby requests that the 

said sum of Twenty-three and 45-100 dollars ($23.45), unexpended balance of the 
appropriation of July 28, 1916, aforesaid, be rescinded, so that the total appropriation 
for said contract will be Five thousand four hundred seventy-six and 55-100 dollars 
($5,476.55). The Commission also requests that the unexpended balance, namely, 
Twenty-three and 45-100 dollars ($23.45), be added to the general appropriations 
heretofore made by your Honorable Board to carry out the contract dated March 
19, 1913, between The City of New York, acting by the Commission, and the Inter-

[...]

borough Rapid Transit Company, for the construction of rapid transit railroads, 
known as Contract No. 3. 

The Chief Engineer of the Commission has advised that a part of the Supply 
of Treated Ties and Timber have been and will be used on Contract No. 4 lines, 
and recommends that the appropriation of Five thousand four hundred seventy-
six and 55-100 dollars ($5,476.55) be divided and charged to Contracts Nos. 3 and 
4 in the proportion that the materials have been and are to he used in the future 
on the lines thereof, namely, as follows, Five thousand one hundred thirty-five and 
9-100 dollars ($5,135.09) to be charged to Contract No. 3 and Three hundred forty-
one and 46-100 dollars ($341.46) to be charged to Contract No, 4. 

In view of the foregoing recommendation, the Public Service Commission for 
the First Distr